Saturday August 30

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD

Runner-Up Scott Henderson of Vermillion

Semi Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD

Saturday August 30

Saturday Night Street Car Shoot Out

Winner Cory Heckenlaible of Menno, SD

Runner-Up Kent Hagbert of Spencer, NE

Semi Daren Minion of Bingham Lake, MN
Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD

Saturday August 30

Sport Compact

Winner Sarah Roetman of Sioux Falls, SD

Runner-Up Dustin Kruse of Sioux Falls, SD

Semi Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD

Saturday August 30

Jr. Dragster

Winner Austin Mohr of Mitchell, SD

Runner-Up Austin Henderson of Vermillion, SD

Semi Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD

Saturday August 30

High School Bracket |

Winner Josh Hanson of Beresford, SD

Runner-Up Derek Schankel of Utica, SD

Semi Jeremy Moschell of Howard, SD

Saturday August 30

High School Bracket Il

Winner Brady VanBusKirk of Beresford, SD

Runner-Up Mark VanAartsen of Luvern, MN

Semi Daniel Fick of Luvern, MN

Saturday August 30

High School Bracket Il

Winner Thomas Eskens of Yanton, SD

Runner-Up Jason Springer of DeSmet, SD

Semi Tyler Wichers of Rock Valley, IA

Saturday August 30

High School Bracket IV

Winner Shaun Ruhland of Hawarden, IA

Runner-Up Art Grimes of Rock Rapids, 1A

Semi Cody Star of Hawarden, 1A

Saturday August 30

High School Bracket V

Winner Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD

Runner-Up Carla Lauck of Crooks, SD

Car Driving
23 T Altered
66 Buick Special
72 Scamp

Car Driving
Mustang
99 Monte Carlo
69 Roadrunner
70 Duster

Car Driving

05 Cavalier

04 Pontiac
Del Sol

Car Driving
Jr. Dragster
Jr. Dragster
99 Stickland

Car Driving
72 Kawasaki
84 Grand Prix

72 Duster

Car Driving
94 Camaro
99 Trans Am
69 El Camino

Car Driving
00 Grand Prix
81 Camaro
00 Cavalier Z24

Car Driving
02 Grand Am
04 Duramax

96 Cavalier

Car Driving
Dodge Charger
99 Mustang

Time
8.92
11.974

Time
12.853
17.197
11.436
13.511

Time
16.87
15.77

16.5

Time
9.48
9.05
9.22

Time
11.8

12.93

13.46

Time
14.27
14
14.08

Time

Time
16.4
16.3
16.5

Time

1/4 Mile
Speed
127.06
112.09
Broke

1/4 Mile
Speed
95.51
80.42
118.51
98.41

1/4 Mile
Speed
79.33
88.11
83.51

1/8 Mile
Speed
67.39

70.89

57.01

1/4 Mile
Speed

104.8

102.14
99.08

1/4 Mile
Speed

96.46

94.73

89.09

1/4 Mile
Speed

1/4 Mile
Speed

82.58

83.26

82.25

1/4 Mile
Speed



Saturday August 30
Teen Championship

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday August 30

Michelle Springer of DeSmet, SD
Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston, SD
Dylan Klinghagen of Lennox, SD
Darcy Hagberg of Spencer, NE

High School Shoot Out Race

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday August 31
MOD ET

Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 31
Pro Bike

Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 31
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 31
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 31
TOP ET

Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Sunday August 31
Jr. Dragster
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Jeremy Torkelson of Howard, SD
Troy Larson of Viborg, SD

Derek Fischer of Lennox

Christy Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD

Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD
Mark Verba of Luverne, MN
Janell Lamprecht of Allen, NE

Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN
Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN

Scott Vomacke of Eden Prairie, MN

Lee Thedens of Sioux Falls, SD
Jarrod Feucht of Canton, SD
Aron Nickelson of Lynd, MN

Jeff Metzger of Sioux Falls, SD
Jack Kemble of Priceteen, MN
Ryan Weisenback of Lennox, SD
Johnny Bucklin of Peever, SD

BJ Boles of Lake Park, IA

Jim Anderson of Hawarden, 1A
Mike Beckwith of Sioux Falls, Sd
Doyle Tonneson of Northrop, MN

Austin Henderson of Vermillion, SD

Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD
Bryan Johnson of Webster, SD

Car Driving
97 Dodge
80 228 Camaro

Car Driving
75 Nova
99 Grand Prix
78 Buick Regel
82 Trans Am

Car Driving
75 Duster
71 Chevelle SS
72 Nova

Car Driving
06 HD Destroyer
06 HD Destroyer

04 GSXR1000

Car Driving
76 Nova
75 Nova

68 Chevelle

Car Driving
66 Charger
66 Mustang
78 Buick Regal
96 Cobra Mustang

Car Driving
38 Roadster
65 Coronet

00 Dragster

Car Driving
Jr. Dragster
Jr. Dragster
Jr. Dragster

Time
11.626
11.591
11.591

Time
12.5

16.35
15.3

12.84

Time
10.67
11.27
11.32

Time
9.99
9.85
10.5

Time
11.6

11.71

12.05

Time
11.67
14.54
15.58
14.15

Time
9.9
9.76
8.28
8.02

Time
9.979
8.947
13.94

1/8 Mile
Speed

59.24

62.28

62.28

1/4 Mile
Speed
101.32
85.9
89.07
106.67

1/4 Mile
Speed
120.95
115.69
116.15

1/4 Mile
Speed
123.64
132.49
134.66

1/4 Mile
Speed
115.32
116.91
111.02

1/4 Mile
Speed

109.77
93.52

87.37

95.86

1/4 Mile
Speed
149.71
137.54
162.78
167.76

1/8 Mile
Speed

62.38

71.73

44.25



Sunday August 31

$1000 to Win Shoot Out

Winner Mike Hinsch of Harrisburg, SD
Runner-Up Jeff Rue of Waverly, MN
Semi Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD

Sunday August 31
Saturday Night Street Car Shoot Out

Winner Christy Wittstuck of Mitchell, SD
Runner-Up Cory Heckenliable of Menno, SD
Semi John McLaughlin of Watertown, SD
Monday September 1

MOD ET

Winner Ben Lamprecht of Lennox, SD
Runner-Up Wade Opp of Sioux Falls, SD
Semi Janell Lamprecht of Allen, NE

Monday September 1

Pro Bike

Winner Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN
Runner-Up Terry Krueger of Bradslaw, NE
Semi Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN

Monday September 1

Pro Trophy

Winner Glen Giessinger of Watertown, SD
Runner-Up Stet Mutchelknaus of Freeman, SD
Semi Josh Dragstra of Sioux Falls, SD
Monday September 1

Super Trophy

Winner Adam Lamprecht of Allen, NE
Runner-Up Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD
Semi Keith Steward of Reliance, SD

Jeff Metzger of Sioux Falls, SD

Monday September 1

TOP ET
Winner Greg Thompson of Bruce, SD
Runner-Up Kristi Anderson of Hawarden, IA
Semi Tim Tilberg of Ethan, SD

Evan Jones

Car Driving
88 Ford T Bird
62 Impala
65 Comet

Car Driving
70 Trans Am
Mustang
70 Roadrunner

Car Driving

83 Celebrity

Snowmobile
72 Nova

Car Driving
06 HD Destoyer
82 Kawasaki
06 H Destoyer

Car Driving
92 Camaro

68 Mustang

Car Driving
84 Camaro
70 Duster
80 Firebird
66 Charger

Car Driving
95 Dragster
63 Sport Fury
Dragster
Dragster

Time
8.322
10.269
9.799

Time
13.886
12.636
11.714

Time
10.794
9.726
11.322

Time
10.069
10.784

10.02

Time
10.089
12.009

11.74

Time
15.201
13.533
13.75
11.689

Time
8.362
10.565
8.009
8.408

1/4 Mile
Speed
163.41
130.32
131.72

1/4 Mile
Speed
98.7
107.92
116.81

1/4 Mile
Speed
125.13
131.11
116.59

1/4 Mile
Speed
109.01
111.78
131.82

1/4 Mile
Speed
123.97
110.41
118.52

1/4 Mile
Speed

90.54

97.78

98.87

115.44

1/4 Mile
Speed
155.9
127.3
167.48
151.41



