Saturday August 30 Saturday Night Shoo Winner Runner-Up Semi	ot Out Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD Scott Henderson of Vermillion Doug Bierle of Ethan, SD	Car Driving 23 T Altered 66 Buick Special 72 Scamp	Time 8.92 11.974	1/4 Mile Speed 127.06 112.09 Broke
Saturday August 30 Saturday Night Stree Winner Runner-Up Semi	et Car Shoot Out Cory Heckenlaible of Menno, SD Kent Hagbert of Spencer, NE Daren Minion of Bingham Lake, MN Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving Mustang 99 Monte Carlo 69 Roadrunner 70 Duster	Time 12.853 17.197 11.436 13.511	1/4 Mile Speed 95.51 80.42 118.51 98.41
Saturday August 30 Sport Compact Winner Runner-Up Semi	Sarah Roetman of Sioux Falls, SD Dustin Kruse of Sioux Falls, SD Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 05 Cavalier 04 Pontiac Del Sol	Time 16.87 15.77 16.5	1/4 Mile Speed 79.33 88.11 83.51
Saturday August 30 Jr. Dragster Winner Runner-Up Semi	Austin Mohr of Mitchell, SD Austin Henderson of Vermillion, SD Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD	Car Driving Jr. Dragster Jr. Dragster 99 Stickland	Time 9.48 9.05 9.22	1/8 Mile Speed 67.39 70.89 57.01
Saturday August 30 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	I Josh Hanson of Beresford, SD Derek Schankel of Utica, SD Jeremy Moschell of Howard, SD	Car Driving 72 Kawasaki 84 Grand Prix 72 Duster	Time 11.8 12.93 13.46	1/4 Mile Speed 104.8 102.14 99.08
Saturday August 30 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	II Brady VanBusKirk of Beresford, SD Mark VanAartsen of Luvern, MN Daniel Fick of Luvern, MN	Car Driving 94 Camaro 99 Trans Am 69 El Camino	Time 14.27 14 14.08	1/4 Mile Speed 96.46 94.73 89.09
Saturday August 30 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	III Thomas Eskens of Yanton, SD Jason Springer of DeSmet, SD Tyler Wichers of Rock Valley, IA	Car Driving 00 Grand Prix 81 Camaro 00 Cavalier Z24	Time	1/4 Mile Speed
Saturday August 30 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up Semi	IV Shaun Ruhland of Hawarden, IA Art Grimes of Rock Rapids, IA Cody Star of Hawarden, IA	Car Driving 02 Grand Am 04 Duramax 96 Cavalier	Time 16.4 16.3 16.5	1/4 Mile Speed 82.58 83.26 82.25
Saturday August 30 High School Bracket Winner Runner-Up	Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD Carla Lauck of Crooks, SD	Car Driving Dodge Charger 99 Mustang	Time	1/4 Mile Speed

Saturday August 30 Teen Championship Winner Runner-Up Semi	Michelle Springer of DeSmet, SD Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston, SD Dylan Klinghagen of Lennox, SD Darcy Hagberg of Spencer, NE	Car Driving 97 Dodge 80 Z28 Camaro	Time 11.626 11.591 11.591	1/8 Mile Speed 59.24 62.28 62.28
Saturday August 30 High School Shoot C Winner Runner-Up Semi	Dut Race Jeremy Torkelson of Howard, SD Troy Larson of Viborg, SD Derek Fischer of Lennox Christy Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD	Car Driving 75 Nova 99 Grand Prix 78 Buick Regel 82 Trans Am	Time 12.5 16.35 15.3 12.84	1/4 Mile Speed 101.32 85.9 89.07 106.67
Sunday August 31 MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD Mark Verba of Luverne, MN Janell Lamprecht of Allen, NE	Car Driving 75 Duster 71 Chevelle SS 72 Nova	Time 10.67 11.27 11.32	1/4 Mile Speed 120.95 115.69 116.15
Sunday August 31 Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN Scott Vomacke of Eden Prairie, MN	Car Driving 06 HD Destroyer 06 HD Destroyer 04 GSXR1000	Time 9.99 9.85 10.5	1/4 Mile Speed 123.64 132.49 134.66
Sunday August 31 Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Lee Thedens of Sioux Falls, SD Jarrod Feucht of Canton, SD Aron Nickelson of Lynd, MN	Car Driving 76 Nova 75 Nova 68 Chevelle	Time 11.6 11.71 12.05	1/4 Mile Speed 115.32 116.91 111.02
Sunday August 31 Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Jeff Metzger of Sioux Falls, SD Jack Kemble of Priceteen, MN Ryan Weisenback of Lennox, SD Johnny Bucklin of Peever, SD	Car Driving 66 Charger 66 Mustang 78 Buick Regal 96 Cobra Mustang	Time 11.67 14.54 15.58 14.15	1/4 Mile Speed 109.77 93.52 87.37 95.86
Sunday August 31 TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	BJ Boles of Lake Park, IA Jim Anderson of Hawarden, IA Mike Beckwith of Sioux Falls, Sd Doyle Tonneson of Northrop, MN	Car Driving 38 Roadster 65 Coronet 00 Dragster	Time 9.9 9.76 8.28 8.02	1/4 Mile Speed 149.71 137.54 162.78 167.76
Sunday August 31 Jr. Dragster Winner Runner-Up Semi	Austin Henderson of Vermillion, SD Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD Bryan Johnson of Webster, SD	Car Driving Jr. Dragster Jr. Dragster Jr. Dragster	Time 9.979 8.947 13.94	1/8 Mile Speed 62.38 71.73 44.25

Sunday August 31 \$1000 to Win Shoot Winner Runner-Up Semi	Out Mike Hinsch of Harrisburg, SD Jeff Rue of Waverly, MN Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD	Car Driving 88 Ford T Bird 62 Impala 65 Comet	Time 8.322 10.269 9.799	1/4 Mile Speed 163.41 130.32 131.72
Sunday August 31 Saturday Night Stree Winner Runner-Up Semi	et Car Shoot Out Christy Wittstuck of Mitchell, SD Cory Heckenliable of Menno, SD John McLaughlin of Watertown, SD	Car Driving 70 Trans Am Mustang 70 Roadrunner	Time 13.886 12.636 11.714	1/4 Mile Speed 98.7 107.92 116.81
Monday September MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	1 Ben Lamprecht of Lennox, SD Wade Opp of Sioux Falls, SD Janell Lamprecht of Allen, NE	Car Driving 83 Celebrity Snowmobile 72 Nova	Time 10.794 9.726 11.322	1/4 Mile Speed 125.13 131.11 116.59
Monday September Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	1 Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN Terry Krueger of Bradslaw, NE Dale Reverts of Luverne, MN	Car Driving 06 HD Destoyer 82 Kawasaki 06 H Destoyer	Time 10.069 10.784 10.02	1/4 Mile Speed 109.01 111.78 131.82
Monday September Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	1 Glen Giessinger of Watertown, SD Stet Mutchelknaus of Freeman, SD Josh Dragstra of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 92 Camaro 68 Mustang	Time 10.089 12.009 11.74	1/4 Mile Speed 123.97 110.41 118.52
Monday September Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	1 Adam Lamprecht of Allen, NE Brian Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD Keith Steward of Reliance, SD Jeff Metzger of Sioux Falls, SD	Car Driving 84 Camaro 70 Duster 80 Firebird 66 Charger	Time 15.201 13.533 13.75 11.689	1/4 Mile Speed 90.54 97.78 98.87 115.44
Monday September TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	1 Greg Thompson of Bruce, SD Kristi Anderson of Hawarden, IA Tim Tilberg of Ethan, SD Evan Jones	Car Driving 95 Dragster 63 Sport Fury Dragster Dragster	Time 8.362 10.565 8.009 8.408	1/4 Mile Speed 155.9 127.3 167.48 151.41